PART I1 Services as defined by the Child, Youth and Family Services Act and Adoption of Children Act, of 
Newfoundland and Labrador 

PART I Programs and Services Funded by DIAND 

2.0 	ARRANGEMENT AMOUNT 

2.1 	Canada agrees to provide an amount of up to five million, five hundred seventy thousand, four hundred fifteen 
dollars ($5,570,415.00) to the Province in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement. (See 
Part B) 

-Operations Funding allocated as a Flexible Transfer Payment, as detailed in Part I - $970,415.00 

-Maintenance Funding allocated as a Contribution, as detailed in Part I - 	$4,600,000.00.